FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

PLANNING FEES

Zoning and Subdivision Charges

Zoning Verification Letter $25.00
Zoning Permit- Residential $25.00
Temporary Event Permit $25.00
ALE Zoning Verification Site

Visit 550.00

$50.00 up to 100 square feet

Sign Zoning Approval

$75.00 greater than 100 square feet

General Use and Conditional
Rezoning

$500.00 for the first 5 acres,
S10 per acre thereafter up to 1,000 acres; S5 per acre

thereafter

Ordinance Text Amendment $250.00
Comprehensive Plan or Any

Plan Amendment $250.00
Variance $250.00
Appeal of Administrative

Decision $250.00
Appeal to PB or BOCC (as

authorized) $250.00
Administrative Adjustment $50.00

Master Development Plan

$500.00 plus $10 per acre for the first 100 acres;
S5 per acre thereafter

Master Development Plan-

revision $250.00
Site Development Plan- Major $250.00
Site Development Plan- Minor $50.00
Changes of Use Zoning Permit $50.00

Major Subdivision Preliminary
Plat

S500 plus $10 per lot/unit for the first 100 lots/units;
S5 per lot/unit thereafter

Minor Subdivision Preliminary
Plat

$150.00 plus $10 per lot/unit

Major Subdivision Preliminary
Plat (revision)

$250.00




Major Subdivision Final Plat

$250 plus $10 per lot/unit for the first 100 lots/units;
S5 per lot/unit thereafter

Minor Subdivision Final Plat

$100.00 plus $10 per lot/unit

Exempt Subdivision

No charge

Limited Subdivisions

$25.00 per lot including remnant

Manufactured Home Park
Preliminary Plan

$150.00 plus $10 per lot

Manufactured Home Park Final
Plan

$100.00 plus $10 per lot

Recreational Vehicle Park
Preliminary Plan

$150.00 plus $10 per lot

Recreational Vehicle Park Final
Plan

$100.00 plus $10 per lot

Permit and Miscellaneous Cha

rges

Special Use Permit

$300.00 for the first 5 acres;
S10 per acre over 5 acres of the project area

Special Use Permit (Major
Revisions)

Same As Special Use Permit

Special Use Permit (Minor

Revisions) $100.00
Flood Hazard Verification
Letter $35.00
Floodplain Development
Permit $50.00

Stormwater Review Fee

Major Site Development Plan and Major Subdivision - $600
Minor Site Development Plan and Minor Subdivision - $100
Master Development Plan - $200
Conditional Zoning Map Amendment - $200

Home Occupation Permit $25.00
Tower Co-Location $100.00
Determination of Vested Rights $250.00
Notary Fee $5.00

e erore 535.00
Any Other Plan Text Copy $50.00

8.5X11=5.05(B&W) $.10 (Color)

Copies

11X 17 =$.15 (B&W) $.25 (Color)

>Than 11 X 17 refer to GIS fees




